Resolution approving the reorganization to the table of positions and classifications to transfer the management of Grounds and Buildings Department from Department of Public Works to the Parks and Recreation Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 2017 operating budget deleted funding for the Department of Public Works, and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works was responsible for all management and supervision of the Grounds and Buildings department, and

WHEREAS, it is recommended to transfer the Grounds and Building department to the Parks and Recreation Department for management and supervision, and

WHEREAS, the reorganization will ensure the continuity of care and maintenance of City Hall.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the reorganization to the table of positions and classification to transfer the management and supervision of Grounds and Building Department from the Department of Public Works to the Parks and Recreation Department effective February 10, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance, Director of Human Resources, and Director of Parks and Recreation are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin